The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 41
10 nH Inductor (Top View)
ACCU-L® TECHNOLOGY
The Accu-L® SMD Inductor is based on thin-film multilayer technology.
This technology provides a level of control on the electrical and physical
characteristics of the component which gives consistent characteristics
within a lot and lot-to-lot.

The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.42
HOW TO ORDER
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
L
Product
Sn100
0805
Size
0603
0805
4R7
Inductance
Expressed in nH
(2 significant digits
+
number of zeros)
for
values <10nH,
letter R denotes
decimal point.
Example:
22nH = 220
4.7nH = 4R7
D
Tolerance
for
L ≤ 4.7nH,
B = ±0.1nH
C = ±0.2nH
D = ±0.5nH
4.7nH<L<10nH,
C = ±0.2nH
D = ±0.5nH
L ≥ 10nH,
 G  = ±2%
 J  = ±5%
E
Specification
Code
E = Accu-L® 0805
technology
G = Accu-L® 0603
technology
TR
Packaging
Code
TR = Tape and Reel
(3,000/reel)
S
Termination
Code
 W = Nickel/
solder coated
(Sn 63, Pb 37)
 **S = Nickel/Lead
Free
Solder coated
(Sn100)
Not RoHS Compliant
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style. Engineering Kits Available see
pages 118-119
**RoHS compliant
(1) IDC measured for 15°C rise at 25°C ambient temperature
(2) IDC measured for 70°C rise at 25°C ambient temperature
L, Q, SRF measured on HP 4291A, Boonton 34A and Wiltron 360 Vector
Analyzer, RDC measured on Keithley 580 micro-ohmmeter.
(1) IDC measured for 15°C rise at 25°C ambient temperature when soldered to FR-4 board.
Inductance and Q measured on Agilent 4291B / 4287 using the 16196A test fixture.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS TABLE FOR ACCU-L® 0805
450 MHz